
BD AFFILIATED/UNAFFILIATED DRESSAGE 13 MAY
ALL CLASSES( INCLUDING UNAFILIATED SECTIONS) RUN UNDER BD RULES AND COVID GUIDELINES, PLEASE ADHERE TO BD RULES WHICH REQUIRE A BRIDLE NO TO BE WORN ON BOTH SIDES. 

LORRIES MUST BE PARKED AT LEAST 3M APART AND PLEASE ADHERE TO ALL SOCIAL DISTANCING RULES. 
 TO ENABLE US TO COMPLY WITH COVID PROTOCOLS, SHORT ARENA TESTS WILL BE RIDDEN INDOORS WITH WARM UP IN RUBBER ARENA, LONG ARENA TESTS WILL BE RIDDEN IN MAIN ARENA WITH WARM UP IN FAR END.
TEST SHEETS WILL BE AVAILABLE TO PICK UP AFTER YOUR CLASS HAS FINISHED OR POSTED ON, PLEASE LEAVE LARGE SAE IN THE BASKET OUTSIDE THE SECRETARY

SCOREBOARDS WILL NOT BE AVAILABLE AND WE WILL ENDEAVOUR TO POST RESULTS ONLINE AT THE END OF EACH CLASS.

PRIZE MONEY WHERE APPLICABLE WILL BE REFUNDED TO YOUR CARD ON WHICH PAYMENT WAS MADE.

THE CAFÉ WILL BE OPEN ON A TAKE AWAY BASIS.

NB: OUR EXTRA STEWARDS ARE ON DUTY TO HELP EVERYONE STAY SAFE, NOT CONFRONTATION, ANYONE ABUSING STEWARDS WILL BE EJECTED FROM THE SHOWGROUND.
CLASS:1A   TEST: INTRO B(2009)  JUDGE: P POWELL
	Time
	N
	Horse
	Rider
	Score
	Co
	%
	Pl

	09.00
	7
	SKYE
	E STRETTON DRIVER
	147
	
	63.9
	6

	09.07
	1
	CORALINA
	F AMBROSE
	152
	
	66.0
	4

	09.15
	2
	THUNDER BAY
	G LITTLE
	154.5
	
	67.1
	3

	09.22
	3
	INCORINO
	M SAUNTERS
	149.5
	
	65.0
	5

	09.30
	4
	WING IT
	M BASSI
	164
	
	71.3
	1

	09.37
	5
	ALVIN
	E OVERY
	161
	
	70.0
	2

	09.45
	6
	BUTTON
	L O SULLIVAN
	WD
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


To be run indoors
Don’t forget bridle numbers are required to be displayed on both sides
CLASS:2   TEST: PR 12(2016)    JUDGE: P Powell
To be run indoors

	TIME
	N
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	10.00
	3
	U
	INCORINO
	M SAUNTERS
	165
	
	61.1
	6

	10.07
	4
	U
	WING IT
	M BASSI
	183.5
	
	67.9
	1

	10.15
	5
	U
	ALVIN
	E OVERY
	181.5
	
	67.2
	2

	10.22
	6
	U
	BUTTON
	L O SULLIVAN
	WD
	
	
	

	10.30
	12
	B
	ABBEYWOODS UNDER PRESSURE
	S ABLEWHITE
	166
	62
	61.4
	3

	10.37
	13
	B
	PRECISELY V
	R BARROW
	180
	67
	66.6
	1

	10.45
	14
	B
	CHIARO
	J MASSEY
	179.5
	66
	66.4
	2

	10.52
	52
	U
	CARENTINO’S ARIA
	R CRAWFORD
	173
	
	64.0
	5

	11.00
	8
	U
	DIAMOND DEKOTA
	J POYNTER
	180
	
	66.6
	3

	11.07
	9
	U
	FORTUNE
	F DEL GIUDICE
	WD
	
	
	

	11.15
	10
	U
	L’ART DU SILENCE
	S MOIR
	152
	
	56.2
	

	11.22
	11
	U
	LEXUS
	L WHEELER
	175
	
	64.8
	4

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


CLASS:3   TEST: PR 15 (2008)Q    JUDGE: H WELLS  SA
	TIME
	N
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	10.00
	12
	B
	ABBEYWOODS UNDER PRESSURE
	S ABLEWHITE
	165.5
	66
	66.2
	3

	10..07
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10.15
	14
	B
	CHIARO
	J MASSEY
	169
	68
	67.6
	1

	10.22
	23
	S
	DIAMOND ACE II
	S PAGE
	164.5
	65
	65.8
	4

	10.30
	52
	U
	CARENTINO’S ARIA
	R CRAWFORD
	162
	
	64.8
	3

	10.37
	22
	B
	HM BUGATTI
	S J CAREY
	167
	66
	66.8
	2

	10.45
	24
	S
	OISIN SOLO PERFORMANCE
	F WELLS
	162
	65
	64.8
	

	10.52
	25
	S
	GRANTSTOWN BOMBAY SAPPHIRE
	S CARTER
	163.5
	65
	65.4
	6

	11.00
	18
	U
	BAROLO III
	L WELLS
	155
	
	62.0
	4

	11.07
	16
	U
	ANOTHER DUN
	M DEACON
	168
	
	67.2
	1

	11.15
	15
	S
	EUPHORBIO PYRAMID II
	S BEST
	163.5
	66
	65.4
	5

	11.22
	17
	U
	MR VIUTTON
	J CHANDLER
	164.5
	
	65.8
	2

	11.27
	16
	U
	KARDEESHA
	A CYSTER
	146
	
	58.4
	5

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


CLASS: 4   TEST: N24 (2010)  JUDGE: T Strapp
To be run indoors

	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	11.45
	13
	B
	PRECISELY V
	R BARROW
	155
	40.5
	67.3
	1

	11.52
	15
	B
	EUPHORBIO PYRAMID II
	S BEST
	144
	39
	62.6
	3

	12.00
	16
	U
	ANOTHER DUN
	M DEACON
	145.5
	
	63.2
	4

	12.07
	17
	U
	MR VIUTTON
	J CHANDLER
	147
	
	63.9
	3

	12.15
	19
	U
	MERLIN
	A SLATER
	147.5
	
	64.1
	2

	12.22
	20
	U
	JOEY
	L WHEELER
	149
	
	64.7
	1

	12.30
	26
	S
	GUUS
	V DAVIS
	145
	37.5
	63.0
	2

	12.37
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


CLASS: 5   TEST: N37AQ(2017) JUDGE; H WELLS  SA
Don’t forget bridle numbers are required to be displayed on both sides
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	11.37
	18
	U
	BAROLO III
	L WELLS
	166.5
	
	61.6
	1

	11.45
	22
	B
	HM BUGATTI
	S J CAREY
	174
	52
	64.4
	3

	11.52
	24
	S
	OISIN SOLO PERFORMANCE
	F WELLS
	160.5
	49
	59.4
	6

	12.00
	26
	S
	GUUS
	V DAVIS
	163.5
	50
	60.5
	5

	12.07
	27
	S
	CULMORE JJ
	D SMITH
	173
	52
	64.0
	4

	12.15
	28
	S
	BRYNMELYS RANALDO
	C ASHLEY
	183
	55
	67.7
	2

	12.22
	29
	G
	FURSTIN BOURGEOIS
	J HILL
	193.5
	59
	71.6
	1

	12.30
	30
	U
	OZZY
	C LELLIOT
	163.5
	
	60.5
	3

	12.37
	31
	U
	FLYNN
	E ROE
	155.5
	
	57.5
	4

	12.45
	32
	U
	EMMERHILL
	I MONK
	166
	
	61.4
	2

	12.52
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


CLASS: 6   TEST: EL44(2002)  JUDGE:  T Strapp
To be run indoors

	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	12.52
	27
	S
	CULMORE JJ
	D SMITH
	166
	51
	66.4
	2

	1.00
	28
	S
	BRYNMELYS RANALDO
	C ASHLEY
	165.5
	55
	66.2
	3

	1.07
	33
	B
	ESP ESTEPHOR DE F
	G APPLEGATE
	167.5
	55
	67.0
	1

	1.15
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


CLASS:7   TEST: EL 57Q (2007)   JUDGE: P Hayward SA
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	1.15
	39
	B
	LANDINOS
	S HAYTER SHARPE
	184.5
	53
	65.9
	1

	1.22
	21
	U
	KENCO
	L WHEELER
	176
	
	62.8
	1

	1.30
	41
	S
	DANTE DEL’OTTO
	G WILLIAMS
	180
	52
	64.3
	3

	2.05
	40
	B
	LUCKY TURN
	S HAYTER SHARPE
	184
	54
	65.7
	2


CLASS:8   TEST: M69 (2005)             JUDGE: P Hayward SA
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	1.45
	41
	B
	DANTE DEL’OTTO
	G WILLIAMS
	210
	51
	63.6
	1

	1.53
	42
	B
	DARONA L
	I MCMURRAY
	207
	52
	62.7
	2

	2.05
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


CLASS:9   TEST: M75Q(2002)              JUDGE: P Hayward SA
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	2.15
	42
	B
	DARONA L
	I MCMURRAY
	228.5
	52
	61.7
	4

	2.23
	43
	S
	ALBERN TOFFEE
	T CRUTTENDEN
	238
	53
	64.3
	3

	2.31
	44
	G
	IPPOLITO
	E WARD HANSEN
	258
	56
	69.7
	2

	2.39
	45
	S
	LA RONDINE
	S HANSEN
	261
	58
	70.5
	1

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


CLASS:10   TEST: AM 85 (2009)            JUDGE: : P Hayward SA
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	2.48
	43
	S
	ALBERN TOFFEE
	T CRUTTENDEN
	212.5
	38
	62.5
	4

	2.56
	44
	G
	IPPOLITO
	E WARD HANSEN
	231
	40
	67.9
	1

	3.04
	46
	G
	FRED ASTAIRE
	G HOWARD
	220
	37.5
	64.7
	2

	3.12
	47
	S
	WOODCROFT ST TROPEZ
	S DALE
	206.5
	37.5
	60.7
	5

	3.20
	48
	B
	EHRENTAG
	J LAMY
	218
	37
	64.2
	3


CLASS:10   TEST: AM 92Q (2017)            JUDGE: :  P Hayward SA
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	3.35
	45
	S
	LA RONDINE
	S HANSEN
	269.5
	45.5
	72.8
	1

	3.43
	46
	G
	FRED ASTAIRE
	G HOWARD
	245
	40.5
	66.2
	2

	3.51
	48
	B
	EHRENTAG
	J LAMY
	232
	38.5
	62.7
	3

	3.59
	49
	B
	FEDERAL YAF
	M O NION
	224.5
	31.5
	60.6
	4

	4.07
	51
	U
	MILDRED HUBBLE
	A LEVY
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